
GENER.AX LAWS

CHAPTER 87.

[a. r. :N-<>. 228.]

Tonal tyAt,
Sen,

ACT TO ASIEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND
OtfE <231) OF AN ACT OF TEE STATE LCCISLATURE, AP-
PfcOYEI) MARCH NTHTH (9rn), A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUSDBED ANI> EIGHTY-TJVE (1865), ENTITLED "AN ACT
TO ESr\BLISH A PENAL COI>E," SAID SECTION RELATING
TO PT7BLIC TRAFFIC ON" THE SABBATE DAT AND THE
PEJTAl.rT FOR SABBATH-BREAKLNTO-.

by fine cr im-
prisonment.

Bt it enacted by the Legulatvrt oj the State of STinnetoia:

Sicrroir 1. Section two luindrei and thirty-one (281) of
said act is amended by striking from, the last line of said
section the •words "or by both.."

Sue. 2. Tlis act shall ta"k« effect and be in force from
aui after its passage.
. A.pprOTed A,pril 21.

CHAPTER 88.

PtrnlGxto.
t men dine Sec.
2SS.

[a F. 3So. 170.]

AN \OT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND THERTY-
FEYE (235) OP THE PENAL CODE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA, RCLA.rrNG TO THE CRIME OF EAFE.

«'( tnacftd J/ Mie o-J tfie Sate of Minnetota:

Definition of
ripo.

SEC3T3ON 1. That section two handred and thirty-five
of the Penal Code of the State of Minnesota, relating

to the crime of rape, be amended so as to read as follows:
"Sec. 235. -Ea_p« Deflated. — Rape^ is an act of sexual

intercourse with a female nob the wife of the perpetrator,
committed against her will or without her consent. Aper-
son perpetrating such an act of aesual intercourse with a
female of the age of fourteen (L4) years or upwards, nob his
•wife —

i{Mrtt— When bhrough idiocy, imbecility or any an-
goaadaessof mind, either temporary or permanent, she is
jnea.pa~ble of giving consent; cr

C1-Seco7id — When her resistance is forcibly overcome; or
^ Third— "When her resistance is prevented by fear of im-

mediate and greab hodily liarm which she has reasonable
cause to believe will be inflicted upon her; or


